A student withdraws from a course due to poor attendance or academic 
progress.  

1.4.1.3. Early Course withdrawal.  

1.4.1.4. UK and EU students who have prepaid their course in full, would be considered 
for a pro-rata refund.  

1.4.1.5. In case of withdrawing from course a surcharge of £1,500.00 (One thousand five 
hundred sterling) is applicable if a student has used college documentation to 
confirm study on:   

-A Short-term Study Visa .   
-Via a Tier 4 sponsor (CAS) visa application.  

N.B. The College reserves the right to request the Entry Clearance officer at the issuing